# Dunbar Aeration Basin No.2 Rehab SECTION 00410

SECTION 00410
<b>BID FORM</b>

DATE SUBMITTED:				
PROJECT NAME:	Dunbar Aeration Basin No.2 Rehab			
	Brunswick, Georgia			
SUBMITTED TO:	Brunswick – Glynn County Joint			
	Water and Sewer Commission			
	1703 Gloucester Street,			
	Brunswick, Georgia 31520			
SUBMITTED BY:				
Company Name:				
Address:				
Georgia Utility Contractor's License No.				

#### Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda Numbers

The undersigned as BIDDER hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the BID as principal or Principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in the BID or in the Contract to be entered into; that this BID is made without connection with any other person or parties making a BID, and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER declares that he has examined the site of the work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the work is to be done; that he has examined the plans and specifications for the work and the documents relative thereto; and has read all General and Special Conditions furnished prior to the opening of bids; that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The BIDDER proposes and agrees, if the BID is accepted, to contract with the Brunswick – Glynn County Joint Water and Sewer Commission to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, means of transportation and labor to complete the work in full and complete accordance with the shown, noted, described and reasonably intended requirements of the plans, specifications and contract documents to the full and entire satisfaction of the Brunswick – Glynn County Joint Water and Sewer Commission with a definite understanding that no money will be allowed for extra work except as set forth in the attached General Conditions and contract documents for the prices set forth below.

## Dunbar Aeration Basin No.2 Rehab SECTION 00410

# **BID FORM**

Item	Base Unit Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Insurance & Bonds (5% Max)	1	LS	\$	\$
2	Exterior – Non Immersion (Overcoat and Rehab System) Repair and Painting – Furnish all materials, labor, equipment, and appurtenance in accordance with the contract documents, Complete in place.	1	LS	\$	\$
3	Interior – Immersion (Full Blast and Rehab System) Repair and Painting – Furnish all materials, labor, equipment, and appurtenance in accordance with the contract documents, Complete in place.	1	LS	\$	\$
TOTAL	AMOUNT BID, ITEMS 1 THROUGH 3, INCLUSIVE, THE AMO	DUNT	OF:		\$
Item	Extra Unit <sup>(2)</sup> Description (If required)	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total
Extra_1	Furnish all labor, equipment, and appurtenances for "extra welding repair, all weld sizes", Complete in Place.	1,000	LF	\$ \$6.00 <sup>(2)</sup>	\$\$6,000 <sup>(2)</sup>
Extra_2	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment, and appurtenances for installation of "extra epoxy caulking at badly pitted surfaces," Complete in Place.	200	GAL	\$ \$150.00 <sup>(2)</sup>	\$\$30,000.00 <sup>(2)</sup>
Extra_3	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment, and appurtenances for "extra structural members and all supporting structures, all shape, all sizes including removal and disposal of old members", Complete in Place.	1,500	LBS	\$\$10.00 <sup>(2)</sup>	\$\$15,000.00 <sup>(2)</sup>
Extra_4	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment, and appurtenances for "extra plates, all sizes, all thickness, including removal and disposal of old plates", Complete in Place.	1,500	LBS	\$\$10.00 <sup>(2)</sup>	\$\$15,000.00 <sup>(2)</sup>
Extra_5	Furnish and install materials, labor, equipment, and appurtenances for installation of "Extra 3/4-inch PVC Schedule 80 conduit", Complete in Place.	300	LF	\$ \$25.00 <sup>(2)</sup>	\$\$7,500.00 <sup>(2)</sup>
Extra_6	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment, and appurtenances for "extra miscellaneous concrete and masonry repair, all sizes, all thickness, including removal and disposal of old miscellaneous concrete and masonry", Complete in Place.	100	CY	\$\$15.00 <sup>(2)</sup>	\$\$1,500.00 <sup>(2)</sup>
TOTAL EXTRA UNIT <sup>(2)</sup> PRICES (IF REQUIRED)					
Item	Cash Allowance <sup>(4)</sup> Description				
CASH_1 Glynn County Code Enforcement and Building Permit(s)					
TOTAL CASH ALLOWANCE TABLE					
S	ub-Total Base Bid	\$			

### **Total Base Bid in Words:**

<sup>(1)</sup> Fixed Unit Price determined prior to Bid. <u>Cannot</u> be adjusted by the Bidder.

<sup>(2)</sup> Minimum Bid Price determined prior to Bid. Can be increased by the Bidder, but not decreased, by crossing out the Minimum and inserting revised price on the line above. <u>Cannot</u> be decreased by the Bidder.

<sup>(3)</sup> Maximum Bid Price determined prior to Bid. Can be decreased by the Bidder, but not increased, by crossing out the Maximum and inserting revised price on the line above. A Bid that increases the Maximum Bid Price may be found non-conforming and non-responsive. <u>Cannot</u> be increased by the Bidder.

<sup>(4)</sup> Fixed Unit Price and Total Price determined prior to Bid. Cannot be adjusted by the Bidder. The JWSC will pay the actual cost of the Bid item/Cash Allowance exclusive of profit, overhead, or administrative cost. If actual cost exceeds the Bid Item/Cash Allowance, the JWSC Executive Director must approve a Change Order for the additional costs.

Bidder Initials [

1

# Dunbar Aeration Basin No.2 Rehab SECTION 00410

<sup>(5)</sup> Provide Alternate Price to include all accessories needed to function as designed (Alternate price items may be added to the overall Project at discretion of BGJWSC).

The Bidder further agrees to accomplish all work and provide all material for the lump sum price submitted, and understands that the lump sum price is subject to adjustment by either increase or decrease, only through a properly executed change order.

The Bidder further proposes and agrees to commence work under this contract, with adequate force and equipment, on a date to be specified in a written order of the Owner and shall fully complete all work hereunder within <u>one hundred eighty (180)</u> consecutive calendar days from and including said date.

The undersigned further agrees that, in case of failure on his part to execute the said Contract and Bonds within fifteen (15) consecutive calendar days after receipt of the conformed Contract Documents, the check or bid bond accompanying this Bid and the monies payable thereto, shall be paid into the funds of the Owner as liquidated damages for such failure otherwise, the check or Bid Bond accompanying this Bid shall be returned to the undersigned.

I understand that collusive bidding is a violation of state and federal law and can result in fines, prison sentences, and civil damage awards. I agree to abide by all conditions of this Invitation for Bids and certify that I am authorized to sign this Bid for the Bidder.

This the day of	_ 2021.
<u>Company Name: (Please Type or Print)</u>	Person Authorized to Sign:
Name:	Name:
Street:	Signature:
City:	Title:
State: Zip:	Telephone Number: ( )
Fax Number: ( )	
E-Mail:	

Addendum No.3 - Page 3 of 3